the Treasury to manage such risk. The ALCO reviews the interest rate risk on periodic basis and decides on the
appropriate funding mix.

 Exposure to interest rate risk
 The exposure of the Company’s borrowings to the interest rates risk at the end of the reporting period is:

  ` in Crore

Borrowings:
As at

March 31, 2020
As at

March 31, 2019

Fixed-rate instruments 1,710.34 2,014.39

Floating-rate instruments 645.16 402.77

Total 2,355.50 2,417.16

 Interest rate Sensitivity analysis:
 The sensitivity analysis has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the end of the reporting period.

For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming that the amount of the liability as at the end of the reporting
period was outstanding for the whole year. A 100 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate
risk internally to key management personnel and represents Management’s assessment of the reasonably possible
change in interest rates.

 If floating rate of interest had been 100 basis points higher/ lower, the Company’s profit for the year ended March 31,
2020 would decrease/ increase by ` 6.45 crore (Previous year: decrease/ increase by ` 4.03 crore).

46. Maturity Analysis of Assets and Liabilities

  ` in Crore

Assets
As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2019

Within 12
months

After 12
months

Total
Within 12
months

After 12
months

Total

(1) Financial Assets -

(a) Cash and cash equivalents 253.20 – 253.20 154.59 – 154.59

(b) Other bank balances – 0.76 0.76 0.73 0.76 1.49

(c) Trade Receivables 63.28 90.84 154.12 135.38 – 135.38

(d) Loans 235.94 289.99 525.93 255.96 229.75 485.71

(e) Investments 639.94 2,397.08 3,037.02 1,694.86 1,489.20 3,184.06

(f) Other Financial assets 60.13 – 60.13 28.95 10.30 39.25

Total Financial Assets 1,252.49 2,778.67 4,031.16 2,270.47 1,730.01 4,000.48

(2) Non-financial Assets

(a) Current tax Assets (Net) – 26.79 26.79 – 5.26 5.26

(b) Deferred tax Assets (Net) – 2.06 2.06 – – –

(c) Property, Plant and Equipment – 23.20 23.20 – 1.55 1.55

(d) Other Intangible assets – 0.07 0.07 – 0.14 0.14

(e) Other non-financial assets 1.82 – 1.82 1.85 1.63 3.48

Total Non -financial Assets 1.82 52.12 53.94 1.85 8.58 10.43

Total Assets (A) 1,254.31 2,830.79 4,085.10 2,272.32 1,738.59 4,010.91

Notes
to the Standalone Financial Statements

JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited Annual Report 2019-20

Standalone
Prudence Matters

N
O

T
IC

E
D

IR
E

C
TO

R
S

’ R
E

P
O

R
T

FIN
A

N
C

IA
l S

TATE
M

E
N

TS

  ` in Crore

Assets
As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2019

Within 12
months

After 12
months

Total
Within 12
months

After 12
months

Total

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

(1) Financial Liabilities

(a) Trade Payables 2.70 – 2.70 1.93 – 1.93

(b) Debt Securities 511.02 1,547.23 2,058.25 809.74 1,289.40 2,099.14

(c) Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) 280.48 227.74 508.22 219.75 200.21 419.96

(d) Other financial liabilities 28.32 23.95 52.27 176.02 9.41 185.43

Total Financial Liabilities 822.52 1,798.92 2,621.44 1,207.44 1,499.02 2,706.46

(2) Non-Financial Liabilities

(a) Current tax liabilities (net) – 6.25 6.25 – 22.56 22.56

(b) Provisions 0.72 1.28 2.00 0.82 1.16 1.98

(c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net) – – – 27.44 – 27.44

(d) Other non-financial liabilities 7.37 – 7.37 5.10 1.08 6.18

Total Non-Financial Liabilities 8.09 7.53 15.62 33.36 24.80 58.16

Total Liabilities (B) 830.61 1,806.45 2,637.06 1,240.80 1,523.82 2,764.62

Net (A-B) 423.70 1,024.34 1,448.04 1,031.52 214.77 1,246.29

47. Employee Stock Option Scheme

 JM Financial Limited granted the Stock Options to the eligible employees and/or directors (the Employees) of JM
Financial Limited and its subsidiaries. Out of the total number of Options granted by JM Financial Limited, the following
Stock Options pertain to the employees of the Company.

 May 16, 2016  122,397 Stock Options

 April 12, 2018  88,236 Stock Options

 The option shall be eligible for vesting as per following schedule:

Vesting/ Grant Date Options series
No. of Stock

Options
Status Exercise Period Exercise Price in `

16th May, 2017 Series – IX 40,799 Vested Seven years from the date of Grant 1